
/Getting-involved/In-your-area/In-your-area.aspx
mailto:rm.networks@skillsforcare.org.uk
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Bedford Borough Becci Metcalfe Becci.M
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Norfolk  Fran Simons Fran.Simons@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 July 2024 (14:00 – 15:30) 

10 October 2024 (14:00 – 15:30) 

23 January 2025 (14:00 – 15:30) 

20 March 2025 (14:00 – 15:30) 

Peterborough Emma White Emma.White@skillsforcare.org.uk 10 July 2024 (11:00 – 13:00) 

9 October 2024 (11:00 – 13:00) 

6 February 2025 (11:00 – 13:00) 

Southend Sara Harris Sara.Harris@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 September 2024 (09:00 – 13:00) 

6 November 2024 (09:00 – 13:00)
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Canterbury & Coastal Pia Rathje-Burton Pia.Rathje-Burton@skillsforcare.org.uk 16 July 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

1 October 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

28 January 2025 (09:30 – 12:00) 

Ealing Borough Selena Docherty Selena.Docherty@skillsforcare.org.uk 24 June 2024 (09:30 – 13:00) 

2 October 2024 (09:30 – 13:00) 

5 February 2025 (09:30 – 13:00) 

East Kent Pia Rathje-Burton Pia.Rathje-Burton@skillsforcare.org.uk 3 July 2024 (10:30 – 13:00) 

6 November 2024 (10:30 – 13:00) 

27 February 2025 (10:30 – 13:00) 

East London Glory Nyero Glory.Nyero@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 June 2024 (14:00 – 15:30) 

15 October 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

11 February 2025 (14:00 – 15:30) 

East Sussex 

 

Pia Rathje-Burton Pia.Rathje-Burton@skillsforcare.org.uk 5 June 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

2 October 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

5 February 2025 (09:30 – 12:00) 

Hampshire Debbie Boys Debbie.Boys@skillsforcare.org.uk 18 June 2024 (11:00 – 12:30) 

9 October 2024 (12:00 – 14:00) 

12 February 2025 (11:00 – 12:30) 
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North Central London Ben Coleman Ben.Coleman@skillsforcare.org.uk 12 June 2024 (10:30 – 12:00) 

2 October 2024 (10:30 – 12:30) 

15 January 2025 (10:30 – 12:00) 

North East London  Glory Nyero Glory.Nyero@skillsforcare.org.uk 10 June 2024 (14:00 – 15:30) 

17 October 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

24 February 2025 (14:00 – 15:30) 

North Kent Pia Rathje-Burton Pia.Rathje-Burton@skillsforcare.org.uk 26 June 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

25 September 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

4 December 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

26 March 2025 (09:30 – 12:00) 

North West London Learning 
Disabilities 

Selena Docherty Selena.Docherty@skillsforcare.org.uk 12 June 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

16 October 2024 (10:00 –
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South East London and Croydon 
residential and nursing homes 

Margaret Sharpe Margaret.Sharpe@skillsforcare.org.uk 20 June 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

14 November 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

13 February 2025 (10:00 – 13:00) 

South East London Domiciliary 
Care Services  

Margaret Sharpe  Margaret.Sharpe@skillsforcare.org.uk 9 July 2024 (10:00 – 
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Birmingham Lucy McDonald Lucy.Mcdonald@skillsforcare.org.uk 13 June 2024 (10:00 – 12:00) 

3 September 2024 (10:00 – 12:00) 

5 December 2024 (10:00 – 12:00) 

13 February 2025 (Time TBC) 

Black Country Suzanne Petrie Suzanne.Petrie@skillsforcare.org.uk 26 September 2024 (11:00 – 14:00) 

5 December 2024 (1

2024 (1

 5:00)  
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Lincolnshire  Nat Riley Nat.Riley@skillsforcare.org.uk 16 May 2024 (13:30 – 14:30) 

17 October 2024 (10:00 – 14:00) 

20 March 2025 (10:00 – 14:00) 

Midlands LD and Autism Network Rachel Shaw Rachel.Shaw@skillsforcare.org.uk 16 September 2024 (14:00 – 16:00) 

9 December 2024 (13:00 – 16:00) 

17 March 2025 (13:00 – 16:00) 

Northamptonshire Nat Riley Nat.Riley@skillsforcare.org.uk 17 July 2024 (09:30 – 12:30) 

30 October 2024 (09:30 – 12:30) 

6 March 2025 (09:30 – 12:30) 

North Warwickshire Rachel Shaw Rachel.Shaw@skillsforcare.org.uk 21 May 2024 (13:00 – 16:00) 
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Solihull Lucy McDonald Lucy.Mcdonald@skillsforcare.org.uk 15 May 2024 (14:00 – 16:00) 

29 August 2024 (15:00 – 17:00) 

27 November 2024 (14:00 – 16:00) 

19 February 2025 (Time TBC) 

South Warwickshire Rachel Shaw Rachel.Shaw@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 June 2024 (14:30 – 16:00) 

8 October 2024 (14:30 – 16:00) 

11 March 2025 (14:30 – 16:00) 

Staffordshire Suzanne Petrie Suzanne.Petrie@skillsforcare.org.uk 20 June 2024 (13:30 – 16:00) 

3 October 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

24 October 2024 (13:30 – 16:00) 

19 December 2024 (09:30 – 12:00) 

6 February 2025 (13:30 – 16:00) 

20 March 2025 (09:30 – 12:00) 

Stoke Suzanne Petrie Suzanne.Petrie@skillsforcare.org.uk 26 June 2024 (12:30 – 15:00) 

6 August 2024 (12:30 – 15:00) 

1 October 2024 (12:30 – 15:00) 

3 December 2024 (12:30 – 15:00) 

21 January 2025 (12:30 – 15:00) 

4 March 2025 (12:30 – 15:00) 

Telford and Wrekin Claire Jenkins Claire.Jenkins@skillsforcare.org.uk 17 July 2024 (11:30 – 14:30) 

19 September 2024 (09:30 – 12:30) 

16 January 2025 (09:30 – 12:30) 

20 March 2025 (09:30 – 12:30) 

 



 

 



 

 
Maps page 

North West 
 

Network Locality Manager Email Dates/Times 

Blackpool Matthew Errington Matthew.E
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Cumbria Learning Disability Matthew Errington Matthew.Errington@skillsforcare.org.uk 25 June 2024 (10:00 – 12:30) 

8 October 2024 (10:00 – 12:30) 

11 February12:30February

10:00 

�±

 

February

) 

mailto:carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk
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Warrington Alison Everett Alison.Everett@skillsforcare.org.uk 
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Bath and North East Somerset Wenda Hobbs

https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.bswcareskills.org.uk%2F������Ƶ-Page&data=05%7C02%7CNatalie.Scarimbolo%40skillsforcare.org.uk%7Ccf4a9286ee3b476158db08dc893f5ea3%7C5c317017415d43e6ada17668f9ad3f9f%7C0%7C0%7C638536153271759232%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=hlf3crByXkuE2nNGue1laTw8eBzbco%2Bjtf8dc2Zx1cY%3D&reserved=0
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Dorset Workforce Community Holly Stockdale Holly.Stockdale@skillsforcare.org.uk 2 July 2024 (09:30 – 13:00) 

9 October 2024 (10:00 – 12:00) 

11 February 2025 (10:00 – 13:00) 

Dorset Registered Manager 
Network* 

Partners in Care  PiCare@bpc.ac.uk See this webpage 

Gloucestershire Managers Meet 
Up 

Keryn Morris Keryn.Morris@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 September 2024 (15:00 – 16:30) 

4 December 2024 (Time TBC) 

6 March 2025 (Time TBC) 

North Somerset Keryn Morris Keryn.Morris@skillsforcare.org.uk 10 July 2024 (09:00 - 13:00) 

1 October 2024 (09:00 - 13:00) 

26 February 2025 (09:00 - 13:00) 

Somerset Holly Stockdale Holly.Stockdale@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 July 2024 (14:00 – 16:00) 

17 October 2024 (10:00 – 1

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/o/partners-in-care-7886192611
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mailto:ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk
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Redcar and Cleveland Diane Reynolds Diane.Reynolds@skillsforcare.org.uk 5 September 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

24 October 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

23 January 2024 (10:00 – 13:00) 

Rotherham Zoe Thomas Zoe.Thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 11 July 2024 (13:30 – 15:30) 

16 October 2024 (13:00 – 15:00) 

8 January 2025 (13:00 – 15:00) 

26 March 2025 (13:00 – 15:00) 

Scarborough, Whitby and 
Ryedale  

Karen Morse Karen.Morse@skillsforcare.org.uk First date TBC 

25 October 2024 (13:30 - 15:00) 

21 February 2025 (13:30 - 15:00) 

)

mailto:ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk
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Sunderland and South Tyneside  Wendy Adams Wendy.A

mailto:ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk

